

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2017 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of **HB 394/HCS 1**

On page 1, line 22, delete, "and";

On page 1, after line 22 insert the following:

**8. At least one (1) of whom shall be a home builder;**

**9. At least one (1) of whom shall be a building materials retailer; and**

On page 1, line 23, delete "8" and insert in lieu thereof "10" and delete "seven (7)" and insert in lieu thereof "five (5)".

Amendment No. HFA 2

Rep. Rep. Ruth Ann Palumbo

Committee Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: Newlett, Tom

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

**Not for Filing**